Data Sheet 85001-0349 Issue 2
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 4
EST Fire & Life Safety
Intelligent Initiating Devices
GE
Security
Intelligent Break Glass
Call Point

Standby = 250 µA
Activated = 400 µA
Type Code Factory Set
Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 Vdc (19 Vdc nominal)
Operating Temp. 32 °F to 120 °F (0 °C to 49 °C)
Storage Temp. -4 °F to 140 °F (-20 °C to 60 °C)
Humidity  0 to 93% RH
LED Operation
On-board RED led: Flashes when in alarm;
Glows steady when in alarm-stand-alone mode
Compatibility Use with Signature Loop Controller
Call Point Material Thermoplastic (red)
Agency Listings CE Compliant
Typical Wiring
Connecting to the Call Point is made easy, and virtually ‘Plug-in’. The
Call Point is supplied with flying leads and grip forks that connect to
large terminals in the ETT/1 or SR3T mounting accessory. Installer
cables are accommodated in robust ‘clamp type’ terminals that will
each take two conductors in the manner required by BS5839: Part
2. See Signature Loop Controller catalogue sheet for detailed wiring
requirement specifications.
Installation Instructions
DATA IN/OUT (+)
DATA OUT (-)
B/W
DATA IN (-)
RED
BLACK
From Signature Controller
or Previous Device
REAR VIEW
of
SIGI-271
1
Mounting Hole
(1 Each Side)
CONNECT   ONLY   IN     ACCORDANCE
WITH   ENCLOSED   DATA
KAC ETT1-P Tray Wiring
Black Wire Red Wire
B/W
Wire
Data In (+)
Data In (-) Data Out (-)
Data Out (+)
KAC SR3T-P Box Wiring
Red
Wire
Black
Wire
Data In (+)
Data In (-)
Data Out (+)
Data Out (-)
B/W
Wire
Data Sheet 85001-0349 Issue 2
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 4
U.S.
T 888-378-2329
F 866-503-3996
Canada
T 519 376 2430
F 519 376 7258
Asia
T 852 2907 8108
F 852 2142 5063
Australia
T 61 3 9259 4700
F 61 3 9259 4799
Europe
T 32 2 725 11 20
F 32 2 721 86 13

GE
Security
Ordering Information
Model Description Carton Ship Wt.
SIGI-271 Intelligent Call Point - English Markings 89 x 90 x 35mm 150g
Accessories
SR3T-P Surface Mount Box - Red 89 x 90 x 35mm 50g
ETT/1-P European Terminal Tray (for flush mounting) 89 x 90 x 35mm 47g
271-KG1 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - English only 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g
271-KG1-F005 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - Spanish only 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g
271-KG1-F1 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - Polish/English 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g
271-KG1-F2 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - Russian only 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g
271-KG1-F200 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - Hungarian/English 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g
271-KG1-F3 Replacement Glass Pack (5 inserts) - Arabic/English 82 x 48 x 14mm 70g